UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., and
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.,
Petitioner

V.

PAPST LICENSING GMBH & CO., KG
Patent Owner

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2017-00714

U.S. Patent No. 6,470,399 B2

AMENDED POWER OF ATTORNEY AND
DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

Mail Stop: PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b), Patent owner, Papst Licensing GmbH &
Co., KG ("Papst"), hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys
to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

associated with the subject infer partes review of the above-captioned patent.

Lead Counsel Backup Counsel

Nicholas T. Peters Paul Henkelmann

Reg. No. 53,456 Reg. No. 65,891

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN FITCH, EVEN, TABIN

&FLANNERY LLP &FLANNERY LLP

120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 | 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Chicago, Illinois 60603 Chicago, Illinois 60603

Phone: 312.577.7000 Phone: 312.577.7000

Facsimile: 312.577.7007 Facsimile: 312.577.7007

ntpete@fitcheven.com phenkelmann@fitcheven.com
Joseph Marinelli

Reg. No. 46,898

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN
&FLANNERY LLP

120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600
Chicago, Illinois 60603

Phone: 312.577.7000

Facsimile: 312.577.7007
jmarinelli@fitcheven.com

Nicole Little

pro hac vice

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN
&FLANNERY LLP

120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600
Chicago, I1linois 60603

Phone: 312.577.7000

Facsimile: 312.577.7007
nlittle@fitcheven.com
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Michael Fleming (Reg. No. 67,933)
MFleming@irell.com

(310) 203-7195

IRELL & MANELLA LLP

1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900
Los Angeles, CA 90067-4276
Telephone: (310) 277-1010

Fax: (310) 203-7199

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document

on behalf of Patent owner Papst Licensing GmbH & Co., KG.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, the undersigned certifies that on April 5, 2018,
a copy of the foregoing document was served upon the following, by email to:

Brian C. Rupp:  Brian.Rupp@dbr.com

Carrie A. Beyer: Carrie.Beyer@dbr.com

Nikola Colic: Nick.Colic@dbr.com

Dated: April 5, 2018 By: __ /Paul Henkelmann/
Paul Henkelmann
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